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Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*3998 (Rat #0142, Act #0137 of 2020)  General Bill, By Bannister, Bernstein, Crawford, Pendarvis, Garvin,
Herbkersman, Hosey, Alexander, Bales, Stavrinakis, Cogswell, Whitmire, Norrell, Cobb-Hunter, Dillard, Elliott, Moore,
Mack, Rutherford, Govan, Bennett, Clemmons, Funderburk, Hayes, McDaniel, Ridgeway, G.M. Smith, G.R. Smith,
Sottile, Weeks, Wheeler, S. Williams, Davis, Rivers, Brown, Jefferson, R. Williams, Henderson-Myers, Simmons and
Gilliard
Similar (S 0585)
     AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, TO ENACT THE "WORKFORCE AND SENIOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING ACT" BY ADDING SECTION 12-6-3795 SO AS TO ALLOW A TAXPAYER ELIGIBLE FOR THE
FEDERAL HOUSING TAX CREDIT TO CLAIM A SOUTH CAROLINA HOUSING TAX CREDIT. - ratified title
02/19/19 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 30)
02/19/19 House Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 30)
02/21/19 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Davis
03/27/19 House Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 38)
04/02/19 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Rivers, Rivers, Brown, Jefferson, R.Williams
04/04/19 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers
04/04/19 House Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill, Magnuson, Trantham, Kimmons, Mace, Toole, Calhoon,

Ballentine, Caskey, Clemmons, Huggins, Bannister, Finlay, Dillard, Robinson, G.R. Smith,
Stavrinakis, Forrest, Bradley, Crawford (House Journal-page 79)

04/09/19 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Simmons
04/09/19 House Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Bannister, Stavrinakis, Forrest, Crawford, Dilliard, G.R.

Smith, Huggins, Calhoon, Caskey, Bradley, Mace, Trantham, Kimmons, Clemmons (House
Journal-page 107)

04/09/19 House Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Ballentine, Robinson, Finlay, Magnuson, Toole (House
Journal-page 142)

04/09/19 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard
04/09/19 House Amended (House Journal-page 151)
04/09/19 House Read second time (House Journal-page 155)
04/09/19 House Roll call Yeas-73  Nays-22 (House Journal-page 155)
04/10/19 House Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)
04/10/19 Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 18)
04/10/19 Senate Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 18)
04/10/19 Scrivener's error corrected
04/30/19 Senate Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 3)
05/09/19 Senate Recommitted to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 47)
01/21/20 Senate Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/04/20 Senate Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 52)
03/04/20 Senate Read second time (Senate Journal-page 52)
03/10/20 Senate Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 18)
03/10/20 Senate Roll call Ayes-44  Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 18)
05/12/20 House Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled
05/12/20 House Roll call Yeas-97  Nays-18
05/12/20 Ratified R 142
05/14/20 Signed By Governor
05/19/20 Effective date See Act for Effective Date
05/19/20 Act No. 137
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